Player

Gosselin Stephanie..
Grass Birgit........
Setree Brianna......
Tourtillot Breanna..
Salcher Isabel......
Lenk Victoria.......
Reichl Marion.......
Reiter Daniela......

Buehler Jennifer....

Chwojka Cornelia....
Dibiasi Lea.........
Kreil Anna..........
Campregher Nadine...
Farnleitner Christ..
Koller Maria........
Sinnstein Beate.....
Kraeutler Patricia..

Jochum Sabrina......

Totals..............
Opponents...........

LOB - Team (114), Opp (127).

Player

Chwojka Cornelia....

Setree Brianna......

Farnleitner Christ..
Buehler Jennifer....
Salcher Isabel......

Totals..............
Opponents...........

AVG

.547
.476
.439
.372
.364
.317
.271
.226
.220

.400
.368
.333
.200
.143
.111
.000
.000
.000
.000

.338
.284

ERA

6.00

6.08
8.75

15.17

4.61

GP-GS

19-19
12-12
14-14
13-13
19-17
19-19
16-16
19-19
17-17

6-4
7-7
2-2
11-6
3-2
5-4
11-8
7-5
4-0
1-0

19-19
19-19

DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (7).

W-L

3-0
5-2
3-2

0-1
0-2
1-0

12-7
7-12

ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Overall Statistics for Sharx Hard (as of Sep 05, 2018)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 12-7
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(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Home: 8-2
3B HR RBI
2 6 34
1 0 23
0 4 17
2 0 10
1 0 6
1 0 12
0 0

0 0

0o o0 7
0o o0 1
1 0 2
0o o0 2
0 0 4
0 0 4
0o o0 1
0o 0 o0
0o 0 o0
0o 0 o0
0o 0 o0
8 10 138
3 9 94

CG SHO/CBO SV IP

0 0/1
3 1/0
2 0/1
0 o0/0
0 o0/0
0 o0/0
5 2/1
14 0/0

24.0
37.
35.0

Py

12.2

Away: 4-5
TB SLG%
69 1.078
29 .690
36 .878
24 558
21  .477
26 .433
15 .313
13 .245
13 .260

6 .400
10 .526
2 .333
7 .280
1 .143
1 .111
0 .000
0 .000
0 .000
0 .000
273 .507
206 .415

H

11
29
57

19
13
12

R

ER

4
13
30

11
10
13

1 123.0 141 115 81
0 121.1 182 165 104 73 71 45

Conference: 12-7

BB HBP
9 2
3 0
7 0
5 0
3 3

14 2
4 0
7 1
3 1
0 0
6 0
3 0
1 0
2 0
4 1
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

73 10

81 14

BB

8
22
20

15

5

11

81

SO 2B

32
46
9

96

SO GDP  OB%
3 0 .605
1 0 .511
5 0 .521
1 0 .420

10 0 .440

12 0 .46l
6 0 .327
5 0 .328
8 0 .278
0 0 .400
1 0 .520
1 0 .556
6 0 .231
1 0 .333
2 0 .429
6 0 .200
2 0 .000
1 0 .000
0 0 .000

71 0 .425

96 .395
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3B HR AB B/Avg

0 1
2 1
0 4
0 1
0 1
1 1
3 9
8 10

81
138
161

52
34
30

496
538

.136
.210
.354

.365
.382
.400

.284
.338

SB-ATT

3-3
2-2
1-3
2-2
2-2
10-11
2-2
3-3
1-1

0-0
2-2
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-1
0-0
0-0
0-0

PO

37
18
20
29

52
38
87
36

H O O MM MDD W

35

o w

16
21
13

27

13
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30-33 369 132
31-37 364 165

WP HBP

18 14
23 10

IBB - Team (7), Gosselin S 3, Setree B 3, Grass B 1, Opp (20).

E FLD%
2 .952
3 .919
5 .891
2 .955
2 .800
2 .975
3 .938
8 .922
2 .961
1 .750
0 1.000
0 1.000
0 .000
0 .000
1 .857
1 .975
0 1.000
0 .000
0 .000
32 .940
39 .931
SFA SHA
0 3
3 3
2 5
0 2
1 1
0 0
6 14
3 19

PB - Team (21), Reichl M 9, Koller M 6, Tourtillot B 3, Buehler J 3, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Buehler J (12-13), Koller M (11-12),
Setree B (9-10), Sinnstein B (7-10), Reichl M (9-10), Tourtillot B (4-7), Farnleitner (5-6), Salcher I (3-3), Chwojka C

(2-3) .



ASL - Austrian Softball League 2018
Overall Statistics for Sharx Hard (as of Sep 05, 2018)
(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player C PO A E FLD% DPs SBA CSB SBA% PB
Sinnstein Beate..... 10 3 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0
Chwojka Cornelia.... 7 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0
Dibiasi Lea......... 3 2 0 1.000 0 0o 0 -— 0
Lenk Victoria....... 81 52 27 2 .975 4 0o 0 -— 0
Koller Maria........ 40 35 4 1 .975 0o 11 1 .917 6
Buehler Jennifer.... 51 36 13 2 .961 1 12 1 .923 3
Tourtillot Breanna.. 4 29 13 2 .955 0 4 3 .571 3
Gosselin Stephanie.. 42 37 2 .952 0 0 o0 - 0
Reichl Marion....... 48 38 3 .938 3 9 1 .900 9
Reiter Daniela...... 103 87 8 8 .922 4 0o 0 -— 0
Grass Birgit........ 37 18 16 3 .919 3 0 o0 - 0
Setree Brianna...... 46 20 21 5 .891 0 9 1 .900 0
Farnleitner Christ.. 7 1 5 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0
Salcher Isabel...... 10 6 2 2 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0
Kemmer Anna......... 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 -— 0
Kraeutler Patricia.. 0 0o 0 O .000 0 0 0 -— 0
Campregher Nadine... 0 0o 0 o0 .000 0 0 o0 - 0
Kreil Anna.......... 0 0o 0 o0 .000 0 0 0 -— 0
Jochum Sabrina...... 0 0o 0 O .000 0 0 0 -— 0
Totals.............. 533 369 132 32 .940 7 31 6 .838 21
Opponents........... 568 364 165 39  .931 7 30 3 .909 10

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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